S E M I C O N D U C T O R
1
May 1996
HSP45116
Numerically Controlled
Oscillator/Modulator
Features
• NCO and CMAC on One Chip

is the down converted signal.
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HSP45116VC-15 0 to 70 160 Ld MQFP Q160.28x28
HSP45116VC-25 0 to 70 160 Ld MQFP Q160.28x28
HSP45116GC-15 0 to 70 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GC-25 0 to 70 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GC-33 0 to 70 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GI-15 -40 to 85 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GI-25 -40 to 85 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GI-33 -40 to 85 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GM-15/883 -55 to 125 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116GM-25/883 -55 to 125 145 Ld CPGA G145.A
HSP45116AVC-52 † 0 to 70 160 Ld MQFP Q160.28x28
†This part has its own data sheet under HSP45116A, AnswerFAX
document no. 4156.
PHASE/
FREQUENCY
CONTROL